RECOR

05-30-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

5-30-03

TR

102453999

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re | ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
|--|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): International Data Group, Inc. | Name and Address of receiving party(ies): | |
| international Bata Group, inc. | Name: 101communications LLC | |
| ☐ Individual ☐ Association | Internal Address: Suite 101 | |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other — | Street Address: 9121 Oakdale Avenuc | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | City: Chatsworth State: CA Zip: 91311 Country: USA | |
| | ☐ Individual(s) Citizenship: U.S.A. ☐ Association: | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | General Partnership: Limited Partnership: | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | ☐ Corporation-State ☑Other: Limited Liability Company Of Delaware | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other — release of security interest | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative | |
| | designation is attached: Yes No, the designation of domestic representative has been made with the Power of Attorney which has been | |
| Execution Date:October 5, 2000 | filed with the Patent and Trademark Office. | |
| | (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the | execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark registration No.(s) | |
| SEE SCHEDULE A ATTACHED HERETO | SEE SCHEDULE A ATTACHED HERETO | |
| | s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 12 | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved. 12 | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$435 | |
| Name: Elisabeth A. Evert Internal Address: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood LLP | (\$315 assignment +\$120 EXPEDITED SERVICE) | |
| Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201 | ☐ Enclosed | |
| City. Dallas State. 1% Zir. 13201 | | |
| | 8. Deposit account number:18-1260 | |
| DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE Change S. S. | |
| 9. Statement and signature: | USE THIS SPACE Change 35.00 is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. | is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | |
| of the original document. | | |
| \ | 1 X 1 A ~ Q A + | |
| Elisabeth A. Evert | May 29, 2003 | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 2 | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | Total named of page, comprising cover sheet 2 | |
| Do not d | letach this portion | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in | oformation to: | |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks | | |
| Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231 | | |
| for reviewing the document and gathering the data needs | nated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time ed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments emark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. rwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0250

Schedule A

| WARK | Ser. No. | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|--|------------|-----------|-----------|
| DIGITAL SYSTEMS JOURNAL | 74/290,405 | 1849702 | 08/09/94 |
| ENTERPRISE SYSTEMS J.O.U.R.N.A.L. (& Design) | 74/115,721 | 2,085,130 | 08/05/97 |
| LAN COMPUTING (stylized) | 74/076,830 | 1664990 | 11/19/91 |
| MIDRANGE SYSTEMS (& DESIGN) | 73/771,901 | 1,646,797 | 06/04/91 |
| OPEN SYSTEMS PARTNERS PROGRAM (& Design) | | 1867825 | 12/13/94 |
| UNISPHERE (& Design) | 74/035,749 | 1,645,197 | 05/21/91 |
| ENT | 75/670,343 | 2,377,099 | 08/15/00 |
| BCI'S READER SERVICE LINK | 75/621,912 | | |
| DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING | 75/643,566 | | |
| MIDDLEWARE MAGAZINE | 75/522,606 | | |
| MIDRANGE CHANNELS THE VOICE OF AUTHORITY FOR MIDRANGE RESELLERS (& Design) | 75/277,118 | | |
| PLATFORM DECISIONS | 75/420,248 | 2,287,212 | 10/19/99 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0251



133936-00014

F:\Shared\Accounting\CUSTFAX\\D\ Communications\\D\ payoff \citer.duc

RECORDED: 05/30/2003

101communications LLC October <u>5</u>, 2000 Page 2

Please be advised that if we do not receive the Total Due by 1:00 p.m. (Central Daylight Savings Time) on the Pay-Off Date, such amount shall increase by \$ 13,169.80 (the "Per Diem Amount") on such day and on each day thereafter until we receive such Total Due plus the appropriate Per Diem Amount in the manner provided above.

Upon our receipt of the Total Due, as increased by the appropriate Per Diem Amount, if any, all of the Lenders' and the Agent's liens on your property pledged as collateral pursuant to the Credit Agreement and any related documents shall be released, including, without limitation, the Agent's liens on accounts receivable, inventory and equipment, and we will release to you or your counsel, fould a little for the release to whereship cartificates, if any, promissory notes marked cancelled, the Uniform Commercial Code ("UCC") notices of termination and such other release documents as shall give effect to such release (provided that such UCC notices of termination and such releases are prepared and recorded at your expense).

We hereby acknowledge that upon receipt of the Total Due in immediately available funds, all indebtedness of the Borrower under the Credit Agreement owing to the Agent from the Borrower shall be paid in full.

Sincerely yours,

| | ··· |
|---|--|
| | ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, 25 Agent |
| | By: Deart P. Haggerel Name: Grant R. Haggard |
| | Title: Vies Assident |
| Acknowledged and Agreed to hisday of October, 2000: | |
| 101COMMUNICATIONS LLC | |
| Зу: | |
| Name:Title: | |
| • | • |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0252